## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Janiczek & Company, Ltd.		05/03/2012	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wealth With Ease, LLC
Street Address:	8400 East Crescent Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 160
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776335	LIVING RICHER LONGER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032210814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 303 757-6488
Email: liza@lizameyers.com

Correspondent Name: Liza Meyers

Address Line 1: 9948 E.Maplewood Avenue

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liza Meyers	
Signature:	/Liza Meyers/	
Date:	05/22/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Living\_Richer\_Longer\_Assignment\_050312#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0320

### ASSIGNMENT

#### Service Mark

This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth below ("Effective Date") by and between Janiczek & Company, Ltd., a Colorado corporation, with principal place of business at 8400 East Crescent Parkway, Suite 160, Greenwood Village, Colorado ("Assignor") and Wealth With Ease, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the following mark ("Mark") and corresponding registration ("Registration"):

Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Class
US 3,776,335	04/13/2010	LIVING RICHER LONGER	36

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill pertaining thereto, the Registration, and the right to sue third-parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the Mark.

Assignor agrees to take such further action(s), including execution and delivery of instruments of conveyance, as Assignee may require to give full and proper effect to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor executes this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

RECORDED: 05/22/2012

Janiczek & Company, Ltd.

Title: CEO

Date:  $\frac{5/3/12}{}$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0321